

CWP No.2121 of 2016

17.08.2016 Present: Mr.Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.6891 of 2016

Leave granted. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.2121 of 2016

Issue notice. Mr.J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed by or before 29th August, 2016. List on 29th August, 2016.

CMP No.6892 of 2016

The application is disposed of by directing the parties to maintain status quo, as of today, till further orders. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Copy **dasti**.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

August 17, 2016
(hemlata/vt)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge