

CWP No. 2121 of 2016

29.8.2016 **Present:** Mr.H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Mr.Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, enabling him to file rejoinder within three weeks, thereafter. In default, right to file reply/rejoinder shall be deemed to have been closed. List on **18th October, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.

29th August, 2016
(Tilak/KRS)

