

CWP No. 1051 of 2014 a/w CWP No. 1301 of 2016 a/w CWP No. 1434, 1940, 1947, 2119, 2120, 2121, 2140, 2296, 2477, 2638, 2639, 2652, 2711, 2720, 2750, 2779, 2786, 2787, 2805, 2826, 2830, 2834, 2836, 2842, 2843, 2844, 2845, 2850, 2851, 2852, 2853, 2854, 2866, 2867, 2868, 2869, 2892, 2895, 2910, 2911, 2913, 2914, 2916, 2921, 2922, 2960, 2961, 2985, 2986, 2997, 2998, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3012, 3039, 3085, 3088, 3089, 3090, 3092, 3118, 3120, 3125, 3144, 3154, 3161, 3190, 3212, 3213, 3253, 3298, 5, and 539 of 2016.

CWP No. 1017 of 2017 a/w CWP No. 1038, 1097, 1122, 1128, 116, 15, 158, 159, 1620, 173, 178, 179, 241, 242, 344, 345, 349, 1341, 1348, 1754, 1795, 180, 181, 189, 190, 192, 195, 1953, 1973, 1974, 1988, 1990, 2017, 2046, 2070, 2071, 2072, 2073, 2133, 2195, 221, 222, 223, 227, 228, 2517, 255, 2605, 2606, 2607, 2657, 2748, 2750, 262, 271, 2718, 272, 281, 287, 288, 2917, 2922, 299, 309, 314, 330, 336, 337, 338, 341, 352, 360, 369, 391, 412, 415, 418, 419, 427, 428, 464, 474, 478, 497, 519, 520, 522, 536, 564, 669, 681, 684, 685, 693, 775, 778, 811, 82, 844, 870, 877, 894, 91, 92, 935 and 96 of 2017.

CWP No. 11 of 2018 a/w CWP No. 12, 34, 35, 37, 53, 57 58, 91, 99, 146, 200, 203, 204, 206, 207, 208, 227, 269, 342, 343, 344, 345, 398, 399, 400, 411, 412, 429, 503, 510, 514, 621, 770, 849, 850, 877, 893, 908, 929, 944, 949, 950, 951, 952, 976, 977, 999, 1055, 1063, 1064, 1067, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1091, 1092, 1103, 1104, 1137, 1162, 1163, 1170, 1192, 1194, 1195, 1197, 1200, 1205, 1267, 1268, 1333, 1410, 1528, 1533, 1620, 1621, 1709, 1804, 1805, 1857, 1887, 1953, 2018, 2057, 2070, 2071, 2073, 2161, 2162, 2377 of 2018.

20.12.2018

Present:

M/s V.D. Khidta, Y.P. Sood, Anil Chauhan, Yashveer Singh Rathore, C.N.Singh, Vikrant Thakur, Ajay Kumar Sharma, V.S. Chauhan, Megha Kapur Gautam, V.D. Khidta, G.R. Palsra, Ms. Ritika Kashav, P.P. Chauhan, Nitin Thakur, Vivek Sharma, Vandna Misra, Tek Chand Sharma, H. S. Rana, B.C. Verma, Tara Singh Chauhan, Surinder Kumar Saklani, Shubham Sood Advocates,

for the petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Narinder Guleria & Mr. Vikas Rathore, Addl. A.Gs. for the respondent-State.

List along with CWP No. 1093 of 2016 on
22nd April, 2019.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**
December 20, 2018 (nd)