

Poonam Gupta vs. State with connected matters

CWP Nos. 1028 of 2002 with CWP Nos.1093, 9809 of 2011, CWPIL No. 17 of 2024, 9 of 2015, CWP Nos. 195, 271, 272, 309, 369, 391, 412, 419, 427, 428, 519, 520, 522, 536, 564, 668, 669, 681, 684, 693, 775, 870, 1017, 1038, 1097, 1437, 2171, 2446, 2447 of 2017, 32, 38, 53, 99, 200, 203, 204, 207, 208, 227, 269, 344, 411, 412, 790, 849, 850, 949, 951, 952, 1063, 1064, 1084, 1137, 1528, 2162 of 2018, 281, 1596, 1692 of 2019 and 2437 of 2022.

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate for petitioner in CWP No. 1028 of 2002.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Ms.Dhanwanti, Advocate in CWPIL No. 17 of 2014.

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathour Advocate for the petitioners in CWP No. 1093 of 2016.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Mr.V.S. Chauhan, Mr.G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocates with M/s Abhishek Thakur, Vishal Singh Thakur, Rajesh Kumar, O.P. Negi, K.B. Khajuria, Sunil Mohan Goel, Desh Raj Thakur, Vivek Sharma, Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocates for petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Pawan K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondents in all petitions.

As prayed, list on **27th August, 2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 23, 2024
(ms)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge