

*Chatter Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matters.*

CWP No.1093 of 2016 a/w
connected matters.

02.04.2025 Present: M/s Abhimanyu Rathore, Vivek Sharma, K.B. Khajuria, A.S. Rana, Neel Kamal Sood, G.R. Palsra, Diksha, Advocate, vice Vandana Misra, Seema K. Guleria, Mohan Sharma, Karan Singh Kanwar, V.D. Khidtta, Abhinav Thakur, Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Mukul Sood, Vinod Sharma, Y.P. Sood, Surinder Kumar Saklani, Anshul Attri, R.S. Chandel, Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Lal Singh Mehta, Paras Dhaulta, R.L. Chaudhary, Goldy Kumar, Ravi Tanta, Munish Dhatwalia, B.C. Verma, Devinder Chauhan Jaita, Sumit Sood, Sat Parkash, Vikas Rathore, Rachna Sharma, Vikrant Thakur, C.S. Thakur, Raju Ram Rahi, Anjana, vice Archana Dutt, Anil Chauhan and B.R. Kashyap, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the Union of India.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CWP No.1093 of 2016 a/w CWP Nos.9809 of 2011, CWP Nos.336, 2119, 2120, 2121, 2296, 2750, 2961, 3088, 3089, 3090, 3125, 3144, 3298 of 2016, CMPMO Nos.503, 504 of 2016, CWP Nos.82, 96, 228, 271, 336, 811, 822, 1017, 2133, 2195, 2750, 2874, 2922 of 2017, 510, 621, 822, 929, 949, 977, 1055, 1063, 1064, 1067, 1084 of 2018, CWP No.1692, 1749 of 2019, CWP No.2437 of 2022, CWP Nos.2711, 3161 of 2016, CWP No.190, 337, 685, 693, 1341, 1795, 2171, 2517 of 2017, CWP Nos.11, 12, 53, 57, 99, 341, 343, 344, 411, 412, 2162 of 2018 and CWP No.316 of 2019.

Compliance report/affidavit, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objection, if any.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, two weeks time is granted to verify the fact and file compliance report/affidavit, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for consideration on **23.04.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Bipin Chander Negi)
Judge

02nd April, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)