

Chatter Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. with connected matters.

CWP No.1093 of 2016, 7341/2011, 9809/2011, 1051/2014, 336/2016, 2046/2016, 2119/2016, 2120/2016, 2121/2016, 2296/2016, 2652/2016, 2750/2016, 2961/2016, 3088/2016, 3089/2016, 3090/2016, 3125/2016, 3144/2016, 3151/2016, 3154/2016, 3298/2016, CMPMO Nos.503, 504/2016, CWP Nos.82, 96, 228, 241/2017, 242/2017, 271/2017, 336/2017, 360/2017, 474/2017, 811/2017, 822/2017, 844/2017, 1017, 1348, 1947, 2046, 2133, 2171, 2195, 2657, 2750, 2874, 2922/2017, 342, 510, 621, 822, 848, 929, 944, 949, 977, 1055, 1063, 1064, 1067, 1084, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1887, 1953, 2144, 2145/2018, 951, 1159, 1692, 1749/2019, 6786/2021, 2437/2022, 981/2023, 2322 and 2514/2025

18.6.2025

Present:

Mr.Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice M/s Abhimanyu Rathore, Vivek Sharma, K.B. Khajuria, Vinod Thakur, Naveen Kumar Dass, H.S. Rana, G.R. Palsra, Vasu Sood, Mohan Sharma, Diwan Singh, Arun Kumar, Karan Singh Kanwar, Nishant Khidtta, Vandana Misra, Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Pankaj, Mukul Sood, Vikrant Thakur, Davinder Chauhan Jaita, B.N. Sharma, C.N. Singh, Ashok K. Tyagi, Y.P. Sood, Gaurav Gautam, Surinder Saklani, B.N. Sharma, Rajinder Singh Chandel, Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Anil Chauhan, Paras Dhaulta, R.L. Chaudhary, Goldy Kumar & Ms.Seema K. Guleria, for the respective petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr.Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner(s)/respondents-State in respective petitions.

CWP No.1093 of 2016, 7341/2011, 9809/2011, 1051/2014, 336/2016, 2046/2016, 2119/2016, 2120/2016, 2121/2016, 2296/2016, 2652/2016, 2750/2016, 2961/2016, 3088/2016, 3089/2016, 3090/2016, 3125/2016, 3144/2016, 3151/2016, 3154/2016, 3298/2016, CMPMO Nos.503, 504/2016, CWP Nos.82, 96, 228, 241/2017, 242/2017, 271/2017, 336/2017, 360/2017, 474/2017, 811/2017, 822/2017, 844/2017, 1017, 1348, 1947, 2046, 2133, 2171, 2195, 2657, 2750, 2874, 2922/2017, 342, 510, 621, 822, 848, 929, 944, 949, 977, 1055, 1063, 1064, 1067, 1084, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1887, 1953, 2144, 2145/2018, 951, 1159, 1692, 1749/2019,

**6786/2021, 2437/2022, 981/2023, 2322 and
2514/2025**

List on **30th June, 2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Bipin C. Negi),
Judge.**

**18th June, 2025.
(Keshav)**